# 503870429 06/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3917078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JON KNAUER	05/27/2016
JOHN SCHROEDER	05/31/2016
AL IACONANGELO	05/27/2016
JOSH KONSTANTINOS	05/27/2016
BEN LEWIS	05/27/2016
ADAM KOEPPEL	06/03/2016
WHIT FULTON	05/31/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONNECTDER LLC
Street Address: 2761 JANUARY COURT,	
City:	FALLS CHURCH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22043

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14709718		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)684-1460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-684-1470

Email: ncolston@brundidge-stanger.com
Correspondent Name: BRUNDIDGE & STANGER, P.C.
Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1020
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3047.727BS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL I. BRUNDIDGE
SIGNATURE:	/Carl I. Brundidge/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

PATENT 503870429 REEL: 038909 FRAME: 0688

# Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment 061016#page1.tif source=Assignment 061016#page2.tif source=Assignment 061016#page3.tif source=Assignment 061016#page4.tif source=Assignment 061016#page5.tif

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by <u>ConnectDER LLC.</u> A corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Virginia and located at <u>2761</u> <u>January Court, Falls Church, Virginia 22043</u>, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I or we do hereby sell and assign to said <u>ConnectDER LLC</u>, its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

#### SHOCKLESS PLUG AND SOCKET ASSEMBLY FOR SAFE INTERCONNECTION OF LIVE CIRCUITS

invented by me or us and described in the application for U.S. Letters Patent therefor identified as:

- ( X ) Serial No. <u>14/709,718</u>, filed <u>May 12, 2015</u>; or
- ( ) executed on even date herewith; or
- ( ) executed on (date)\_\_\_\_\_,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all Divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by **ConnectDER LLC** its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I or we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the joint title thereto in said assignee;

And I or we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent, to issue said Letters Patent to said <u>ConnectDER LLC</u> and do hereby authorize the Law Firm of Brundidge & Stanger, P.C. to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

TNS	VENTOP(S)	Date Signed
	AUM/	
1)		5/27/16
	Name Jon Knauer	
2)		
	Name: John Schroeder	
3)		
	Name: Al Jaconangelo	
		5-12-116
4)	John Roll Com	_ / / / / / / / /
	Name: Josh Konstantinos	
	$Q \rightarrow Q$	6/27/16
5)		<u> 7/0/114</u>
	Name: Ben Lewis	, ,
6)		
	Name: Adam Koeppel	

May 31, 2	2016
-----------	------

7) Lifethon Tooling
Name: Whit Fulton

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by **ConnectORE LIC.** A comporation incorporated Under the laws of the state of Virginia and located at **2761**January Court. Falls Church. Virginia 22043. Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I or we do hereby sell and assign to said **ConnectORE LIC.** Its successors and essigns, all of my right, title and interest, in and for the Voiced States of America in and to the invention entitled

#### SHOCKLESS PLUG AND SOCKET ASSEMBLY FOR SAFE INTERCONNECTION OF LIVE CIRCUITS

invented by me or us and described in the application for 0.5. Letters Patent therefor identified as:

- ( X ) Serial No. 14/709.718, filed May 12, 2015; or
- ( ) executed on even date herewith; or

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all Univisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by **ConnectORR LIC** its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full and of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the me or us if this assignment and said had not been made;

And I or we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be becessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, resemblation of reliable applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the joint title thereto in said assignee;

And I or we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Parents and Crademarks, or equivalent, to issue said letters Parent to said ConnectORS LLC and do hereby authorize the Law Firm of Brundidge & Stanger, P.C. to insert on this easignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

INVENIOR (3)		Date Si	gnéd
1,}	Name: Jon France:	~~	
23	Hame: John Schroeder		
33	Name: 8: Isconangelo		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
<b>4</b>	Name: José Fonstactions		
83	8878: 555: <u>1884-8</u>	,u.	6/3//6
5)	Name: Acam Poeppel		Send I of I to the

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by **ConnectDER LLC**. A corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Virginia and located at **2761**January Court, Falls Church, Virginia 22043, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I or we do hereby sell and assign to said **ConnectDER LLC**, its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

#### SHOCKLESS PLUG AND SOCKET ASSEMBLY FOR SAFE INTERCONNECTION OF LIVE CIRCUITS

invented by me or us and described in the application for U.S. Letters Patent therefor identified as:

£	X	}	Serial	no.	14/709,7	<b>18</b> , fil	.ed	Мау	12.	2015;	σΰ
ĺ	}	83	kecuted	αn	even date	henewi	th;	OΩ			

( ) executed on (date)\_\_\_\_\_

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all Divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by <u>ConnectDER LLC</u> its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I or we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the joint title thereto in said assignee;

And I or we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent, to issue said Letters Patent to said ConnectDER LLC and do hereby authorize the Law Firm of Brundidge & Stanger, P.C. to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

IN	VENTOR (	(8)	Date Signed	
1)	Name	Jos Knauer	5/31/2016	
3)	Name:	John Schrowder  Al laconangelo		
4)				
5)	Name:	Ben Levis		
6)	Name:	Adam Koeppel		

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by <u>ConnectDER LLC</u>. A corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Virginia and located at <u>2761</u>

January Court, Falls Church, <u>Virginia 22043</u>, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I or we do hereby sell and assign to said <u>ConnectDER LLC</u>, its successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America in and to the invention entitled

#### SHOCKLESS PLUG AND SOCKET ASSEMBLY FOR SAFE INTERCONNECTION OF LIVE GIRCUITS.

invented by me or us and described in the application for U.S. Letters Patent therefor identified as:

- (  $\mbox{X}$  ) Serial No.  $14/709,718,\ \mbox{filled}$   $\mbox{May}$  12, 2015; or
- ( ) executed on even date herewith; or
- ( ) executed on (date) \_\_\_\_\_\_,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all Divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by <u>ConnectDER LLC</u> its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made,

And I or we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the joint title thereto in said assignee;

And I or we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent, to issue said Letters Patent to said ConnectDER LLC and do hereby authorize the Law Firm of Brundidge & Stanger, P.C. to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

MENTOR (S)	Date Signed
Name: Jon Knauer	-
Name: John Schroeder	
White frumance	27 My 2016
·	
Name: Josh Konstantinos	
Name: Ben Lewis	
Name: Adam Koetpel	